80 In reality there may be one person responsible for understanding the code for multiple organisations or
multiple people in one organisation, but in the absence of data to make a precise estimate, the simplifying
assumption is deemed appropriate. This is tested below under Sensitivity Analysis.

https://www.ons.gov.uk/employmentandlabourmarket/peopleinwork/earningsandworkinghours/bulletins/annualsurveyofhoursandearnings/latest
https://www.ons.gov.uk/employmentandlabourmarket/peopleinwork/earningsandworkinghours/bulletins/annualsurveyofhoursandearnings/latest
https://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/databrowser/view/lc_lci_lev/default/table?lang=en
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/827926/RPC_short_guidance_note_-_Implementation_costs__August_2019.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/827926/RPC_short_guidance_note_-_Implementation_costs__August_2019.pdf

Data protection and journalism code impact assessment Annex A

35

Source: ICO Economic Analysis.

2) The time taken for one person to read the code

Table 4: Sensitivity test – reading time

No. of companies
affected

Time

-10% 1h 52m +10%

Low estimate £198,000 £220,000 £242,000

High estimate £369,000 £410,000 £451,000

Source: ICO Economic Analysis.

The impact estimates are linearly related to the two assumptions tested above.
This means an increase or decrease in one of the assumptions leads to a
proportionate increase or decrease in the impact estimate. Using the indicative
increases or decreases shown above to produce sensible upper and lower
bounds, familiarisation costs could be as low as £110k or as high as £2.05m.

	Executive summary
	The code has a strong rationale and aligns well with relevant policy. Our overall assessment of the code is illustrated in Table 1. The costs assessed are found to be not attributable to the code. This is primarily because of the terms of the statutor...